

# YOUR CONTRACT. YOUR QUOTE.

# YOUR HELP REQUESTED.

# Ensure your equipment arrives with no delay. Issue your Purchase Order or Letter of Intent.

To expedite the ordering process, please include the following information in Purchase Order or Letter of Intent:

For any questions, please contact:

Ship	oping	add	ress

☐ Billing address

Vendor: John Deere Company

2000 John Deere Run Cary,

NC 27513

☐ Contract name and/or number

□ Signature

Tax exempt certificate, if applicable

#### **Robert Serna**

Ag-Pro Texas, LLC 4241 Highway 359 East Alice, TX 78332

Tel: 361-664-7338 Fax: 361-664-3071

Email: rserna@agproco.com

The John Deere Government Sales Team





### ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

#### ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Ag-Pro Texas, LLC 4241 Highway 359 East Alice, TX 78332 361-664-7338

#### **Quote Summary**

**Prepared For:** 

Webb County Purchasing Dept 1110 Washington St Ste 203 Laredo, TX 78040 Business: 956-523-4125 Ag-Pro Texas, LLC Robert Serna 4241 Highway 359 East Alice, TX 78332 Phone: 361-664-7338 rserna@agproco.com

All Used Equipment is Sold As Is, No Warranty.

Quote ID: 19574887 Created On: 08 May 2019 Last Modified On: 08 May 2019 Expiration Date: 31 May 2019

Equipment Summary

Selling Price
Qty
Extended

JOHN DEERE 5100E Utility Tractor

\$ 56,309.03 X 1 = \$ 56,309.03

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation 529-17 (PG 67 CG 70)

Price Effective Date: May 8, 2019

Equipment Total \$ 56,309.03

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary			
	Equipment Total	\$ 56,309.03		
	Trade In			
	SubTotal	\$ 56,309.03		
	Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00		
	Total	\$ 56,309.03		
	Down Payment	(0.00)		
	Rental Applied	(0.00)		
	Balance Due	\$ 56.309.03		

	Annual Dec V
lesperson : X	Accepted By : X



## **Selling Equipment**



Selling Price \*

Quote Id: 19574887 Customer Name: WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING DEPT

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Ag-Pro Texas, LLC 4241 Highway 359 East

Alice, TX 78332 361-664-7338

#### **JOHN DEERE 5100E Utility Tractor**

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation

529-17 (PG 67 CG 70) \$ 56,309.03

Price Effective Date: May 8, 2019

Price Effective Date: May 8, 2019									
	* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items								
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount	Contract			
					Amount	Price	Contract Price		
697BLV	5100E Utility Tractor	1	\$ 53,776.00	17.00	\$ 9,141.92	\$ 44,634.08	\$ 44,634.08		
	Standard Options - Per Unit								
0409	English Operators Manual and Decal Kit	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
1381	12F/12R PowrReverser Transmission - 540/540E	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
2050	Standard Cab	1	\$ 9,391.00	17.00	\$ 1,596.47	\$ 7,794.53	\$ 7,794.53		
2120	Air Suspension Seat	1	\$ 731.00	17.00	\$ 124.27	\$ 606.73	\$ 606.73		
3025	Deluxe Cornerpost Exhaust	1	\$ 518.00	17.00	\$ 88.06	\$ 429.94	\$ 429.94		
3320	Dual Stackable Rear SCV's with Lever Control	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
3420	Dual Stackable Mid Valves with Joystick Control	1	\$ 1,279.00	17.00	\$ 217.43	\$ 1,061.57	\$ 1,061.57		
5911	18.4 - 30 In. 8PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
6040	MFWD (4 Wheel Drive)	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
6701	12.4 - 24 In. 8PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	Standard Options Total		\$ 11,919.00		\$ 2,026.23	\$ 9,892.77	\$ 9,892.77		
	Dealer At	tachı	ments/Non-C	ontract/Oper	n Market				
R127764	Weight, front suitcase 43 kg (95 lb) quantity of one	16	\$ 134.20	17.00	\$ 22.81	\$ 1,782.18	\$ 1,782.18		
	<b>Dealer Attachments Total</b>		\$ 134.20		\$ 22.81	\$ 1,782.18	\$ 1,782.18		
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	Suggested Price						\$ 56,309.03		
Total Selli			\$ 65,829.20		\$ 11 1 <u>00 06</u>	\$ 54 638 24	\$ 56,309.03		
Total Selli	ng Price		<del>\$ 05,629.2</del> 0		<del>y 11,190.90</del>	<del>y 34,030.24</del>	<del>φ 50,509.05</del>		

Confidential